strategies for tackling its consequences on students’ educational aspirations in Kwara State. The 

population for this study comprises all secondary school teachers and students in Kwara State. 

However, the target population were students and teachers of one hundred and fifty-three (153) 

private and public secondary schools located within Kwara Central.  A random sampling technique 

was used to select ten secondary schools (five public and five private secondary schools), which 

was spread across the local government in Kwara Central.